Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Court of Appeals Briefs

1992

State of Utah v. Don Ralph Thorup: Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1
Part of the Law Commons

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; Sheila Page; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Appellee. Harry Caston; McKay, Burton and Thurman; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *State of Utah v. Don Ralph Thorup*, No. 920404 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1992). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/3361

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
POINT I: PRESENTENCE MOTION TO WITHDRAW PLEAS OF GUILTY ARE TO BE LIBERALLY GRANTED	2
POINT II: THE DEFENDANT'S IN-COURT DEMEANOR DEMONSTRATES THAT HIS PLEA WAS INVOLUNTARY AND COERCED	3
POINT III: JUSTICE BEFORE ECONOMY	4
POINT IV: DISTINCTIVE DIFFERENCES	7
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Bigpond v. State</u> , Okl.Cr, 463 P.2d 9897
State v. Dockery, 821 P.2d 188 (Ariz. App. 1991)7
<u>State v. Gallegos</u> , 738 P.2d 1040 (Utah 1987)
State v. Johnson, 816 P.2d 364 (Idaho App. 1991)6
<u>State v. McAllister</u> , 96 Mont. 348, 30 P.2d 8217
<u>State v. Saunders</u> , 699 P.2d 783 (Utah 1985)
<u>U.S. v. Nigro</u> , 262 F.2d 783 (Ct.App.3rd Cir. 1959)8
<u>U.S.</u> v. Stitzer, 785 F.2d 15064,5
